RESOLUTION NO. 09-06-23-75

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF A DEPUTY AUDITOR FOR ELECTIONS AND REAL ESTATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to *Iowa Code* section 331.903 the Chickasaw County Auditor may appoint, with approval of the Chickasaw County Board of Supervisors, one or more deputies; and

WHEREAS, Chickasaw County Auditor Sheila Shekleton hired Regina Fangman and intends to appoint her as Deputy Auditor for Elections and Real Estate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chickasaw County Board of Supervisors approves of the hire and appointment of Regina Fangman as Chickasaw County Deputy Auditor for Elections and Real Estate effective September 5, 2023.

HEREBY RESOLVED by the Chickasaw County Board of Supervisors this 6th day of September, 2023.

Mator Lel No

Matthew Kuhn, Chair

Yes No

Jacob Hackman

No Travis Suckow

ATTEST: Sheila Shekleton, Auditor

Yes / No

Scott Cerwinske, Vice Chair

Yes / No

Steven Breitbach